PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.	08/10/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.
Street Address:	223 GRINTER HALL
City:	GAINESVILLE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32611

Name:	BANYAN BIOMARKERS	
Street Address:	12085 RESEARCH DRIVE, SUITE 109	
City:	ALACHUA	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32615	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
PCT Number:	US0512746	
Application Number:	11107248	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)659-6313

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

5616535000 Phone:

TJ.FATUM@AKERMAN.COM Email: Correspondent Name: **AKERMAN SENTERFITT**

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3188

WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33402-3188 Address Line 4:

PATENT

500137386 **REEL: 018088 FRAME: 0519**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5853-548/155847		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLAS A. ZACHARIADES		
Total Attachments: 2 source=5853-548 ASSIGNMENT TO UFRF & BANYAN#page1.tif			

source=5853-548 ASSIGNMENT TO UFRF & BANYAN#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018088 FRAME: 0520

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., a Florida not for profit corporation, having its principal place of business at 223 Grinter Hall, Gainesville, Florida, 32611 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in certain inventions or improvements for

Title: NEURAL PROTEINS AS BIOMARKERS FOR NERVOUS SYSTEM INJURY AND OTHER NEURAL DISORDERS

UF No. 11330; U.S. Appln. No. 11/107,248 and International Appln. No. PCT/US2005/012746

Created by: Ronald Hayes, Ka-Wang Kevin Wang, Ming Chen Liu, and Monika Oli

(hereinafter referred to as "Subject Invention"), and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to transfer only that part of its right, title and interest in the Subject Invention as acquired from inventor, Monika Oli, to BANYAN BIOMARKERS, having its principal place of business at 12085 Research Drive, Suite 109, Alachua, Florida, 32615, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"),

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell and assign to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, only that partial right, title and interest in and to the Subject Invention which was obtained from inventor, Monika Oli.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent when granted, including any and all Letters Patent that are divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions or extensions of any Letters Patent or applications therefore on the Subject Invention, jointly to both the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC. and BANYAN BIOMARKERS.

Further, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to it respecting said Subject Invention, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, to execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to both ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE, and to make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE and its representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Subject Invention in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of both ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE, their successors, assigns, and

{WP325722;1}

PATENT REEL: 018088 FRAME: 0521

legal representatives, and shall be binding erepresentatives, and assigns.	on ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE, their heirs, legal			
Executed this day of August, 2006.				
	UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.			
	By: Auf Lay			
	David L. Day, Director Office of Technology Licensing			
State of Florida				
County of Alachua				
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of				
August, 2006, by David L. Day, who is personally known to me, and who did take an oath.				
Seal: NOEL BURMEISTER MY COMMISSION # DOS36652 EXPIRES: June 22, 2010 1-000-3-NOTARY FI. Nossyy Discount Amon. Co.	Signature <u>Surmers</u> Lee Noel Burmeister			
	(Name of notary, typed, printed, or stamped)			

{WP325722;1}

RECORDED: 08/10/2006

Page 2 of 2